
Open Closed Area I

Nantucket 

Lightship

Hudson 

Canyon Delmarva Monthly total

Cumulative 

total

March-12 197,425 - - 24,973 0 222,398 222,398 7.2

April-12 285,529 - - 5,186 1,353 292,068 514,466 16.6

May-12 378,149 - - 2,782 0 380,931 895,397 28.9

June-12 333,540 0 5,973 2,007 0 341,520 1,236,917 40.0

July-12 357,054 0 8,966 763 - 366,783 1,603,700 51.8

August-12 260,365 0 4,266 1,797 - 266,428 1,870,128 60.4

September-12 195,392 0 0 146 - 195,538 2,065,666 66.7

October-12 162,335 0 0 1,175 - 163,510 2,229,176 72.0

November-12 98,996 0 0 606 - 99,602 2,328,778 75.2

December-12 137,651 0 0 1,510 - 139,161 2,467,939 79.7

January-13 139,461 0 0 696 - 140,157 2,608,096 84.3

Total 2,545,897 0 19,205 41,641 1,353 2,608,096

Percent of   

sub-ACL 

(3,095,450 lb)Date

Limited Access General Category IFQ Scallop 

Sub-ACL

February 7, 2013

February 6, 2013

2012

03/01/12 to 02/28/13

Report run on:

For data reported through:

Quota period:

Quota period dates:

Meat pounds

The total allowable catches (TACs) for the access areas are as follows: Closed Area I 177,490 lb; Nantucket Lightship 177,490 lb; Hudson Canyon 532,460 lb; 

Delmarva (closed June 13, 2012) 177,490 lb. The TACs apply to all IFQ vessels, including IFQ vessels that also have a limited access scallop permit. The LAGC 

fishery is not monitored relative to the access area TACs. Access area TACs are used to determine the number of allocated LAGC trips. To see the status of LAGC 

trips click here

These data are the best available to NOAA's National Marine Fishery Service (NMFS) when this report was 

compiled. Data for this report are supplied to NMFS from vessels via Vessel Trip Reporting and the Vessel 

Monitoring System, and dealers via Dealer Electronic Reporting. Data may be preliminary. Discrepancies with 

previous reports are due to corrections made to the database.

http://www.nero.noaa.gov/ro/fso/scal.htm

